Phone: (615) 794-4333 Fax: (615) 794-3313

www.thompsons-station.gov



1110 Fountain View Blvd P.O. Box 100 Thompson's Station, TN 37179

## The Thompson's Station Board of Mayor and Aldermen, 2025 Meeting Dates

<b>Work Sessions</b>	Regular Meetings
None	January 14
February 3	February 11
March 10	March 18
March 31	April 8
May 5	May 13
June 2	June 10
June 30	July 8
August 4	August 12
August 25 (due to Labor Day)	September 9
Ostobou 7	Ostahan 21 /D

October 7 October 21 (Due to Fall Break)

November 3 November 18
December 1 December 9

Work Sessions start at **5:00 p.m.** and the agenda will be posted on our website prior to the meeting. Regular meetings begin at **6:00 p.m.** and all meetings will be held at the Thompson's Station Town Hall, located at 1110 Fountain View Boulevard unless otherwise noted. All interested persons are invited to attend. Agendas and Information will be published/updated in advance of each meeting via our website.

www.thompsons-station.gov

## The Thompson's Station Utility Board 2025 Meeting Dates

January 21 February 18 March 18 April 15 May 20 June 17

No July Meeting August 19 September 16 October 21 November 18

No December Meeting

All meetings will be held the 3rd Tuesday of each month at **6:00 p.m.** at the Thompson's Station Town Hall, located at 1110 Fountain View Boulevard, unless otherwise noted. All interested persons are invited to attend. Agendas and Information will be published/updated in advance of each meeting via our website. **www.thompsons-station.gov** 

## The Thompson's Station Planning Commission, 2025 Meeting Dates (Joint Workshop When Needed)

•	•	•
Joint Workshop	Project Submittal	TSPC Meeting
		January 28
	January 14	February 25
February 3	February 11	March 25
March 10	March 11	April 22
March 31	April 15	May 27
May 5	May 13	June 24
June 2	June 10	July 22
June 30	July 15	August 26
August 4	August 12	September 23
August 25	September 16	October 28
October 7	October 14	November 25

All meetings are held at **6:00 p.m.** at the Thompson's Station Town Hall located at 1110 Fountain View Boulevard, unless otherwise noted. Agendas will be published in advance of each meeting. **www.thompsons-station.gov** 

NO DECEMBER MEETING

## The Thompson's Station Parks & Recreation Advisory Board 2025 Meeting Dates

January 7
February 4
March 4
April 1
May 6
June 3
No July Meeting
August 5
September 2
October 7
November 4
No December Meeting

All meetings are held at **6:00 p.m.** at the Thompson's Station Town Hall located at 1110 Fountain View Boulevard, unless otherwise noted. Agendas will be published in advance of each meeting. **www.thompsons-station.gov** 

An opportunity to provide public comments at all regular and special-called meetings of the Town of Thompson's Station Board of Mayor & Aldermen will be made available to citizens who attend the meeting and indicate on the sign in sheet provided at the entrance to said meeting. Said citizen's desire to provide public comments will be conducted before the commencement of the meeting. The procedures to be followed, and the opportunity to provide public comments, is more particularly set forth in the procedures adopted by the Board of Mayor & Aldermen, a copy of which is available on the website maintained by Town of Thompson's Station, Tennessee at www.thompsons-station.gov. The Board of Zoning and Appeals and the Beer Board will meet when circumstances arise that dictate the action of said Board. An agenda will be provided via our website prior to said meetings. Please contact Steve Banks at 615-794-4333 ext. 4, 24 hours prior to meeting for ADA reasonable accommodations.